



YAYASAN NURUL JADID PAITON
**LEMBAGA PENERBITAN, PENELITIAN, &
PENGABDIAN KEPADA MASYARAKAT**
UNIVERSITAS NURUL JADID
PROBOLINGGO JAWA TIMUR

PP. Nurul Jadid
Karanganyar Paiton
Probolinggo 67291
☎ 0888-3077-077
e: lp3m@unuja.ac.id
w: <https://lp3m.unuja.ac.id>

SURAT KETERANGAN

Nomor : NJ-To6/0601/A.03/LP3M/01.2023

Lembaga Penelitian dan Pengabdian Masyarakat (LPPM) Sekolah Tinggi Teknologi Nurul Jadid Probolinggo menerangkan bahwa artikel/karya tulis dengan identitas berikut ini:

Judul : Value Added Determinants Analysis Of The Fish Renggingang Micro Industry In Situbondo District.
Penulis : Moh. Rasidi, M.M
Identitas : Enricment, Vol. 12, No. 2 Mei 2022, E-ISSN : 2721-7787.
No. Pemeriksaan : 1989666695

Telah selesai dilakukan *similarity check* dengan menggunakan perangkat lunak **Turnitin** pada 08 Januari 2023 dengan hasil sebagai berikut:

Tingkat kesamaan diseluruh artikel (*Similarity Index*) adalah 7 % dengan publikasi yang telah diterbitkan oleh penulis pada jurnal Enricment, Vol. 12, No. 2 Mei 2022, E-ISSN : 2721-7787 (Alamat Web Jurnal:

<https://enrichment.iocspublisher.org/index.php/enrichment/article/view/559>)

Demikian Surat Keterangan ini dibuat untuk digunakan sebagaimana mestinya.

Probolinggo, 09 Januari 2023

Kepala LP3M,

ACHMAD FAWAID, M.A., M.A.

NIDN. 2123098702

Value Added Determinants Analysis Of The Fish Rengginang Micro Industry In Situbondo District

by Rosidi Rosidi

Submission date: 08-Jan-2023 11:33AM (UTC+0500)

Submission ID: 1989666695

File name: Of_The_Fish_Rengginang_Micro_Industry_In_Situbondo_District.pdf (878.9K)

Word count: 4460

Character count: 22500



Value Added Determinants Analysis Of The Fish Rengginang Micro Industry In Situbondo District

Moh. Rasidi and Ramli

¹Economy Study Program, Nurul Jadid University, Probolinggo

²Fisheries Products Technology Study Program, Ibrahimy University, Situbondo

ARTICLE INFO

Keywords:

Value Added, Determinants,
Fish Rengginang

ABSTRACT

Processing of fish rengginang will have an economic impact, when it has high added value. The objectives of this study include 1) knowing the added value of fish rengginang and 2) knowing the effect of selling prices, raw material prices, other raw material prices and the average salary on the added value of fish rengginang. Value added analysis uses hayami calculation and value added determinant analysis uses multiple regression analysis. The results showed that 1) the added value of fish rengginang varied, namely an average of Rp. 7,745 per kilogram, the average value added ratio is 33%, the average profit is Rp. 7,190 per kilogram and the average profit is 32,96%, 2) The results of the F-test show that there is a significant influence between the selling price, the price of raw materials, the price of other raw materials and the average salary together on the added value. The results of the t-test indicate that there is a significant effect between the selling price, the price of raw materials, the price of other raw materials and there is no significant effect between the average salary separately on the added value.

E-mail:

ramliarul80@gmail.com

Copyright © 2022 Enrichment : Journal of Management.
All rights reserved.

1. Introduction

The fishery product processing industry is an activity that transforms fishery products as inputs into products that have added value or higher economic value as output. The transformation process can be carried out physically, chemically, biologically, or a combination of the three. Thus, in carrying out the transformation process, engineering the application of technology and biotechnology can be a force in maximizing the added value that will be obtained so that it becomes a multiplier effect of the Indonesian economy in national development (Junianto, 2015).

One of the efforts to create a processed fishery product in the form of finished goods whose main raw material is fishery product is to process it into fish rengginang (crispy fried rice). According to Fiertarico, *et.al.*, (2019) Rengginang fish is a processed food product with the main raw material being sticky rice, while the supporting ingredients are salt, shrimp paste and garlic.

Fish rengginang can be a superior product of Situbondo District because it can have a good impact on the economy of Situbondo district if taken seriously. Some of the resulting impacts are reduced unemployment in the periphery (village). The next impact is an increase in regional income. The growth of the economy by the fish rengginang business does not rule out the possibility of a contribution to regional revenue from the micro industry sector, so that regional revenues will automatically increase. Then with the growth of the fish rengginang business, the demand for rengginang inputs such as sticky rice, fish, shrimp paste, and others will increase. Thus, fish rengginang can be a superior product to encourage the economy of Situbondo District.

Fish rengginang will have an economic impact, while the processing of sticky rice and other inputs into fish rengginang products has high added value. According to Hamidah, *et.al.*, (2015) Value added is the added value of a commodity because it undergoes processing, transportation or storage in a

production. Value added can be defined as the difference between the value of the product with the cost of raw materials and other inputs. Yosifani, *et.al.*, (2021)) adds that the level of added value from the processing of raw materials and other inputs into products is influenced by factors of technical and market. Technical factors that influence are production capacity, amount of raw materials used and labor. While the influencing market factors are output prices, labor salary, raw material prices, and the value of other inputs, apart from fuel and labor. Based on this, it is necessary to conduct research with the aim of 1) knowing the amount of added value obtained from fish rengginang products and 2) knowing how the selling price, raw material prices, other raw materials prices and average salary affect the added value of fish rengginang products.

2. Methods

The research was conducted using case studies in microindustri that have variants of fish rengginang products in Situbondo District.

2.1 Value Added Analysis

This analysis is used to determine the added value and profit in the industry using the calculation of hayami *et. al.*, (1987), so that this analysis will obtain information about how profitable the development of the a industry. The calculation of the added value of the micro industry in Situbondo District which is the object of research can be seen in table 1. below:

Table 1.
Calculation of Value Added Based on the Hayami Model Approach

| No | Variable | Notation |
|----|---------------------------------------|-------------|
| 1 | production output (kg/process) | a |
| 2 | raw materials (kg/process) | b |
| 2 | labor (person/process) | c |
| 4 | conversion factor (1/2) | $a/b=m$ |
| 5 | labor coefficient (3/2) | $c/b=n$ |
| 6 | average product price (Rp/kg) | d |
| 7 | average salary (Rp/kg) | e |
| 8 | price of raw materials (Rp/kg) | f |
| 9 | contribution of other inputs (rp/kg)* | g |
| 10 | product value (Rp/kg) (4x6) | $mxd=k$ |
| 11 | a.value added (Rp/kg) (10-8-9) | $k-f-g=i$ |
| | b.value added ratio (%) $11a/10$ | $i/k\%=h\%$ |
| 12 | a. labor benefits (Rp/hk) (5x7) | $nx e=p$ |
| | b. labor share (%) $12a / 11a$ | $p/i\%=q\%$ |
| 13 | a. profit (Rp) $11a - 12a$ | $i-p=r$ |
| | b. profit rate (%) $11a/10$ | $i/k\%=h\%$ |

The advantages of Hayami's value added analysis are:

1. Can be seen the amount of added value, output value and production productivity
2. Can be seen the amount of remuneration to the owners of production factors.
3. The principle of value added analysis according to Hayami can also be applied to other subsystems outside of processing, for example for marketing activities.

The supporting concepts in the value added analysis of the hayami method for processing subsystems are:

1. Conversion factor, indicating the amount of output produced by one unit of input.
2. Direct labor coefficient, shows the amount of direct labor required to process one unit of input.
3. Output value, shows the output value generated from one input unit.
4. Value added ratio, showing the percentage added value of the product value.
5. Labor benefits, showing the wages received by direct labor for processing one unit of raw materials.

6. Labor section, showing the percentage of direct labor income from the added value obtained.
7. Profit, shows the share received/obtained by the company.
8. Profit rate, showing the profit percentage of the product value.
9. Margin, showing the contribution of owners of production factors other than raw materials used in the production process.
10. Direct labor income (14.a), showing the percentage of direct labor income to the margin.
11. Contribution of other inputs (14.b), shows the percentage of other inputs to the margin.
12. The company's profit (14.c), shows the percentage of the company's profit to the margin.

2.2 Value added Determinant Analysis

2.2.1 Multiple Regression Analysis

This study tries to see the determinants of added value creation. To get an overview of the determinants of the factors that affect the added value, linear regression analysis is used (Sugiyono, 2017). The regression equation in this study is as follows:

$$Y = 0 + 1 X_1 + 2 X_2 + 3 X_3 + 4 X_4 + 5 X_5 + 6 X_6 + E_t$$

Description:

- Y : Value Added Ratio
 X1 : Raw Material Price
 X2 : Other Input Material
 X3 : Selling Price
 Et : error term

2.2.2 Hypothesis

In this study, the hypothesis proposed is that the value added of the industry is influenced by the amount of investment, the level of salary and labor productivity. Therefore, the research hypothesis can be formulated as follows:

$$H_0 : \beta_1 = 0$$

$$H_1 : \beta_1 \neq 0$$

While the statistical test was carried out with the F test to see the relationship between the independent variable and the dependent variable together, and the t test to see the relationship of each independent variable to the dependent variable (Sugiyono, 2017)

3 Results And Discussions

3.1 Value Added Analysis Results

The added value is the difference between the commodities that are treated at a certain stage and the value used during the process. Value added analysis is a method of estimating raw materials that get special treatment to get value added (Artika and Marini, 2016).

Calculation of the added value of the processed fish rengginang micro industry is carried out using Hayami's added value calculation, as presented in Table 2. below:

Table 2.
Calculation Result of Value Added of Fish Rengginang Processed Microindustry

| No | Variable | Notation |
|----|--------------------------------|------------|
| 1 | production output (kg/process) | 50 |
| 2 | raw materials (kg/process) | 27 |
| 3 | labor (person/process) | 5 |
| 4 | conversion factor (1/2) | 50/27=1,85 |
| 5 | labor coefficient (3/2) | 5/27=0,185 |
| 6 | average product price (Rp/kg) | 12.700 |
| 7 | average salary (Rp/kg) | 3.000 |
| 8 | price of raw materials (Rp/kg) | 12.500 |

Value Added Determinants Analysis Of The Fish Rengginang Micro Industry In Situbondo District (Moh. Rasidi, et al)

| | | |
|----|-------------------------------------|---------------------------|
| 9 | contribution of other inputs | 3.250 |
| 10 | (rp/kg)*product value (Rp/kg) (4x6) | 1,85x12.700=23.495 |
| 11 | a. value added (Rp/kg) (10-8-9) | 23.495-12.500-3.250=7.745 |
| | b. value added ratio (%) 11a/10) | 17.745/23.495%=33% |
| | a. labor benefits (Rp/hk) (5x7) | 0,185x3.000=555 |
| 12 | b. labor share (%) (12a / 11a) | 555/7.745%=7,17% |
| | a. profit (Rp) (11a - 12a) | 7.745-555=7.190 |
| 13 | b. profit rate (%) (11a/10) | 7.745/23.495%=32,96% |

Note: * = average value of micro industries that produce fish rengginang in Situbondo District

Based on Table 2. Above, the value added of the processed fish rengginang micro industry varies, namely an average of Rp. 7,745 per kilogram. Meanwhile, the value added ratio of the processed fish rengginang micro industry is an average of 33%. The profit obtained by micro industry in processing fish rengginang is an average of Rp. 7,190 per kilogram with 20% profit rate of 32.96%.

According to Darmawan, *et.al* (2014) regarding the value added analysis, if the value added obtained by an industry is more than 50% then the value added is said to be large and vice versa, if the value added obtained is less than 50% then the value added is said to be small. Based on this statement, the value added generated in the processed fish rengginang micro industry is still relatively small because it is still less than 50%.

The low value added of the processed fish rengginang micro industry in Situbondo District is because in general its production activities still use simple technology. This is in accordance with the results of Dewanti's research (2016) which compared two production activities using manual techniques and using semi modern equipment, which resulted in greater value added in production activities using semi modern equipment.

3.2 Value Added Determinant Analysis Results

3.2.1 Multiple regression analysis results

The analysis of the determinants of value added in this study uses an analytical tool, namely multiple regression analysis to find out how the influence of selling prices, raw material prices, other raw material prices and average salary on value added.

The results of multiple regression analysis form a regression equation, namely:

$$\hat{Y} = a + b_1X_1 + b_2X_2 + b_3X_3 + b_4X_4$$

where :

Y = value added

A = constant

b₁,b₂,b₃ = regression coefficient

X₁ = selling price

X₂ = price of raw materials

X₃ = price of other raw materials

X₄ = average salary

Table 3.
Multiple Regression Analysis Results

| Variable | Coefficient (Beta) | Std Error Coefficient | t | Sig. |
|------------------------------------|--------------------|-----------------------|--------|-------|
| constant | -33635,871 | 4735,189 | -7,103 | 0,000 |
| selling price (x1) | 0,606 | 0,154 | 3,929 | 0,000 |
| raw material price (x2) | 0,035 | 0,014 | 2,585 | 0,011 |
| prices of other raw materials (x3) | 1,555 | 0,037 | 42,385 | 0,000 |
| 17) raga salary (x4) | 0,029 | 2,078 | 0,014 | 0,989 |
| R Square = 0,951 | | | | |
| Adjusted R Square = 0,949 | | | | |
| F (Sig.) = 701,039 0,000 | | | | |

Based on Table 3, the regression equation formed is:

$$\hat{Y} = -33635,871 + 0,606X_1 + 0,035X_2 + 1,555X_3 + 0,029X_4$$

The regression equation can be explained as follows:

1. The constant is negative -33635,871, meaning that without the selling price (X_1), the price of raw materials (X_2), the price of other raw materials (X_3) and the average wage (X_4) then the value added (Y) will tend to decrease by 33635,871.
2. The regression coefficient of the selling price variable (X_1) is 0.606 and is positive, meaning that every 1% increase in the selling price (X_1) will increase the value added (Y) by 60.6%.
3. The regression coefficient of the raw material price variable (X_2) is 0.035 and is positive, meaning that every 1% increase in the price of raw materials (X_2) will increase the value added (Y) by 3.5%.
4. The regression coefficient for the variable price of other raw materials (X_3) is 1.555 and is positive, meaning that every 1% increase in the price of other raw materials (X_3) will increase the value added (Y) by 155.5%.
5. The regression coefficient for the average salary variable (X_4) is 0.029 and is positive, meaning that every 1% increase in the average wage (X_4) will increase the value added (Y) by 2.9%.

Based on Table 3, the value of *Adjusted R Square* (R^2_{adj}) is 0.949 or 94.9%. This shows that the percentage of the influence of the independent variable (selling price, raw material price, other raw material prices, and average salary) on the dependent variable (value added) is 94.9%, or in other words, the regression equation formed able to explain the variation of the independent variable (selling price, price of raw materials, price of other raw materials, and average salary) and the dependent variable (value added) of 94.9%. While the remaining 5.1% is influenced or explained by other variables that are not included in this regression equation.

3.2.2 Hypothesis Results

a. Simultaneous Test (F Test)

The hypothesis of simultaneous parameter testing is:

$$H_0 : \beta_1 = \beta_2 = \beta_3 = \beta_4 = 0$$

$$H_1 : \text{at least one } \beta \neq 0$$

if it is explained, in other words as follows:

H_0 : There is no significant effect between the selling price, the price of raw materials, the price of other raw materials and the average salary on the value added

H_1 : There is a significant influence between the selling price, the price of raw materials, the price of other raw materials and the average salary on the value added

Other raw materials and the average salary on value added is the significance level used is 0.05 (5%). The test statistic used is the F-Test, the decision criteria used are the $F_{calculated}$ compared to F_{table} and p -value (sig.) which is compared to alpha (α) as follows

$$H_0 \text{ rejected : } 1. \rho\text{-value (sig.)} \leq \alpha$$

$$2. F_{calculated} \geq F_{r(n-r)}$$

$$H_0 \text{ received : } 1. \rho\text{-value (sig.)} \geq \alpha$$

$$2. F_{calculated} \leq F_{r(n-r)}$$

Based on Table 3 the value of $F_{calculated}$ (701.309) greater than $F_{4,146}^{0,05}$ (2,79) and by value sig. (0,000) \leq alpha (0,05) then it was decided to reject H_0 or in other words, there is a significant influence between the selling price, the price of raw materials, the price of other raw materials and the average salary together (simultaneously) on the value added.

b. Partial Test (t Test)

Effect of Selling Price

The hypothesis of partial parameter testing is :

$$H_0 : \beta_1 = 0$$

$$H_1 : \beta_1 \neq 0$$

when explained, in other words as follows:

H_0 : There is no significant effect between the selling price on the value added

H_1 : There is a significant influence between the selling price on the value added

Significance level alpha (α) used is 0.05 (5%). The test statistic used is t-test, the decision criterion used is the value of $t_{\text{calculated}}$ compared to t_{table} and ρ -value (sig.) compared to alpha (α) such as the following :

H_0 rejected : 1. ρ -value (sig.) \leq alpha (α)

2. $t_{\text{calculated}} \geq t_{\text{a.v}}$

H_0 received : 1. ρ -value (sig.) \geq alpha (α)

2. $t_{\text{calculated}} \leq t_{\text{a.v}}$

Based on Table 3 the value of $t_{\text{calculated}}$ (3.029) greater than $t_{0,05,155}$ (1.655) and by value sig. (0.000) lebih kecil dari alpha (0.05) then it was decided to reject H_0 or in other words, partially there is a significant influence between the selling price and the value added.

The value added is influenced by income and income is influenced by the selling price, this is in accordance with the research results of Santi, *et al.*, (2019) that there is a positive and partially significant effect of the selling price on UD. Broiler Putra's income, This means, the greater the selling price is set, the income UD. Broiler Putra is also increasing. However, once the selling price increases, it will reduce sales volume because consumers will reduce the volume of purchases, this is in accordance with Risyana and Suzan's (2018) statement that if the selling price is too high, then consumers will reduce the number of product purchases or even not buy the products being sold, and vice versa, if the selling price decreases, it will increase sales volume. Agusta's research results (2019) also confirmed that the selling price has a negative and significant effect on sales volume in the mining sector industrial company, because of the large value of the selling price will be inversely proportional to the increase in sales volume.

Influence of Raw Material Prices

The hypothesis of partial parameter testing is :

$$H_0 : \beta_1 = 0$$

$$H_1 : \beta_1 \neq 0$$

when explained, in other words as follows:

H_0 : There is no significant effect between the raw material price on the value added

H_1 : There is a significant influence between the raw material price on the value added

Significance level alpha (α) used is 0.05 (5%). The test statistic used is t-test, the decision criterion used is the value of $t_{\text{calculated}}$ compared to t_{table} and ρ -value (sig.) compared to alpha (α) such as the following :

H_0 rejected : 1. ρ -value (sig.) \leq alpha (α)

2. $t_{\text{calculated}} \geq t_{\text{a.v}}$

H_0 received : 1. ρ -value (sig.) \geq alpha (α)

2. $t_{\text{calculated}} \leq t_{\text{a.v}}$

Based on Table 3 the value of $t_{\text{calculated}}$ (2.585) greater than $t_{0,05,155}$ (1.655) and by value sig. (0.000) lebih kecil dari alpha (0.05) then it was decided to reject H_0 or in other words, partially there is a significant influence between the raw material price and the value added.

The price of raw materials in the micro industry of fish rengginang processing has an effect on the added value of the fish rengginang product, this is in accordance with the results of Juliana's research (2015) which states that the variable cost of raw materials has a positive and significant effect on the added value of the tobacco processing industry in Indonesia and the cost of mangroves. individually has a positive relationship with the added value of the tobacco processing industry. Wantasen & Paputungan (2017) added that manufacturing companies, to increase value added, must pay attention to the amount of raw material costs incurred so that the raw materials obtained can be used in the production process.

Influence of Others Raw Material Prices

The hypothesis of partial parameter testing is :

$$H_0 : \beta_1 = 0$$

$$H_1 : \beta_1 \neq 0$$

when explained, in other words as follows:

H_0 : There is no significant effect between the others raw material price on the value added

H_1 : There is a significant influence between the others raw material price on the value added

Significance level alpha (α) used is 0.05 (5%). The test statistic used is t-test, the decision criterion used is the value of $t_{\text{calculated}}$ compared to t_{table} and ρ -value (sig.) compared to alpha (α) such as the following :

H_0 rejected : 1. ρ -value (sig.) \leq alpha (α)

2. $t_{\text{calculated}} \geq t_{\text{a,v}}$

H_0 received : 1. ρ -value (sig.) \geq alpha (α)

2. $t_{\text{calculated}} \leq t_{\text{a,v}}$

Based on Table 3 the value of $t_{\text{calculated}}$ (42.385) greater than $t_{0,05,155}$ (1.655) and by value sig. (0.000) lebih kecil dari alpha (0.05) then it was decided to reject H_0 or in other words, partially there is a significant influence between the others raw material price and the value added.

The process of processing glutinous rice into rengginang consists of procuring the main raw material, namely sticky rice with the contribution of other raw materials such as shrimp paste and packaging materials. These other raw materials affect the value added, this is in line with the results of Putra's research (2014) that the cost of the main raw materials and other raw materials used in the production process affects the amount of value added produced in the wood furniture industry in Indonesia.

Effect of Average Salary

The hypothesis of partial parameter testing is :

$$H_0 : \beta_1 = 0$$

$$H_1 : \beta_1 \neq 0$$

when explained, in other words as follows:

H_0 : There is no significant effect between the average salary on the value added

H_1 : There is a significant influence between the average salary on the value added

Significance level alpha (α) used is 0.05 (5%). The test statistic used is t-test, the decision criterion used is the value of $t_{\text{calculated}}$ compared to t_{table} and ρ -value (sig.) compared to alpha (α) such as the following :

H_0 rejected : 1. ρ -value (sig.) \leq alpha (α)

2. $t_{\text{calculated}} \geq t_{\text{a,v}}$

H_0 received : 1. ρ -value (sig.) \geq alpha (α)

2. $t_{\text{calculated}} \leq t_{\text{a,v}}$

Based on Table 3 the value of $t_{\text{calculated}}$ (0.014) smaller than $t_{0,05,155}$ (1.655) and by value sig. (0.989) lebih kecil dari alpha (0.05) then it was decided to accept H_0 or in other words, partially there is no significant influence between average salary on value added.

In the processing of fish rengginang there is no significant effect between the average wage on value added, this is in line with the results of Ningsih and Indrajaya's research (2015) that the level of salary has no significant effect on production value added in the handicraft industry. The results of Widowati's research (2017) also confirm that the wage level has a negative and insignificant effect because it is limited to meeting the regional minimum salary. Negative influence according to The Law Of Diminishing Return

4. Conclusion

The added value of fish rengginang varied, namely an average of Rp. 7,745 per kilogram, the average value added ratio is 33%, the average profit is Rp. 7,190 per kilogram and the average profit is 32,96%. The results of the F-test show that there is a significant influence between the selling price, the price of raw materials, the price of other raw materials and the average salary together on the added value. The results of the t-test indicate that there is a significant effect between the selling price, the price of raw materials and the average salary together on the added value. *Value Added Determinants Analysis Of The Fish Rengginang Micro Industry In Situbondo District (Moh. Rasidi, et al)*

materials, the price of other raw materials and there is no significant effect between the average salary separately on the added value.

5. References

- Agusta.T. (2019). Pengaruh Harga Jual Terhadap Volume Penjualan Dan Implikasinya Terhadap Laba Bersih. Skripsi. Program Studi Akuntansi Fakultas Ekonomi dan Bisnis Universitas Komputer Indonesia
- Artika, I.B.E. dan Marini, I.A.K. (2016). Analisis Nilai Tambah (Value Added) Buah Pisang Menjadi Keripik Pisang di Kelurahan Babakan Kota Mataram. *Ganaç Swara* Vol.10 No.1 2016.
- Darmawan. M. I, N. Hairiyah dan S. Hajar. (2018). Analisis Nilai Tambah dan Kelayakan Usaha Manisan Terung UD. Berkat Motekar di Desa Pemuda Kabupaten Tanah Laut. *J. TEKNOLOGI AGRO-INDUSTRI*, 5(2) : 110-119
- Dewanti, R.P. (2016). Analisis Perbandingan Nilai Tambah dan Profitabilitas Olahan Baby Fish Mas pada UKM di Kabupaten Bogor. Skripsi. Institut Pertanian Bogor.
- Fiertarico. H.B, H. Harris dan F.M.Jaya. (2019). Karakteristik Rengginang Dengan Penambahan Surimi Ikan Patin (*Pangasius hypophthalmus*) Pada Komposisi Yang Berbeda. *J. Ilmu-ilmu Perikanan dan Budidaya Perairan*, 14(1) : 45-53
- Hamidah, M, A. H. A. Yusra, J. Sudrajat. (2015). Analisis Nilai Tambah Agroindustri KripiUbi Di Kota Pontianak. *J. Social Economic of Agriculture* 4(2): 60-73.
- Hayami, Y.; Kawagoe, T.; Morooka, Y.; Siregar, M. (1987). Agriculture marketing and processing in upland Java, A Perspective from a Sunda village, CGPRT No. 8. Bogor: CGPRT Center
- Juliana. R. 2015. Pengaruh Input Terhadap Nilai Tambah Industri Pengolahan Tembakau Di Indonesia. *J. Jom FEKON*, 2(2) : 1-12
- Junianto. (2015) Peran Strategis, Peluang dan Tantangan Industri Pengolahan Hasil Perikanan dalam Pembangunan Nasional Indonesia. Orasi Ilmiah Pada Pengukuhan Guru Besar Fakultas Kelautan dan Perikanan. Unpad. Bandung. (<http://fpik.unpad.ac.id/>). Diakses 28 September 2021
- Musdalifah. (2019). Analisis Nilai Tambah Produk Kerupuk Udang Pada Industri Rumahan Di Kecamatan Nipah Panjang I. Skripsi. Program Studi Ekonomi Syariah Fakultas Ekonomi Dan Bisnis Islam Universitas Islam Negeri Sulthan Thaha Saifuddin Jambi
- Ningsih.N.M.C dan I.G.B. Indrajaya. (2015). Pengaruh Modal Dan Tingkat Upah Terhadap Nilai Produksi Serta Penyerapan Tenaga Kerja Pada Industri Kerajinan Perak. *J. Ekonomi Kuantitatif Terapan*, 8(1) : 83-91
- Putra.T.A.P. (2014). Pengaruh Produktivitas Dan Biaya Madya Terhadap Nilai Tambah Industri Furniture Dari Kayu Di Indonesia. *J. Ekonomi Pembangunan*, 12(2) : 118 - 128
- Risyana. R dan L. Suzan. (2018). Pengaruh Volume Penjualan dan Biaya Operasional Terhadap Laba Bersih. *E-Proceeding of Management*. 5(2) : 111-121
- Santi. N.W.A, I.A.Haris dan I.N.Sujana. (2019). Pengaruh Harga Jual Dan Volume Penjualan Terhadap Pendapatan Ud. Broiler Putra Di Dusun Batumulapan Kabupaten Klungkung Pada Tahun 2015-2017. *J. Pendidikan Ekonomi*, 11(1) : 116-127
- Sugiyono. (2017). Metode Penelitian Kuantitatif, Kualitatif, dan R&D. Bandung : CV. Alfabeta
- Wantasen, E., & U. Papatungan. (2017). Faktor-faktor yang Memengaruhi Nilai Tambah Usaha Ternak Sapi Di Desa Tumaratas Kecamatan Langowan Barat *J. Zootek*, 37(2) : 294-302
- Widowati. (2017). Pengaruh Modal, Tingkat Upah, Nilai Produksi, dan Teknologi Terhadap Penyerapan Tenaga Kerja Pada Industri Kecil Kreatif di Kota Denpasar. Skripsi. Fakultas Ekonomi Universitas Udayana.
- Yosifani.D.Y, R. Satriani dan D. D. Putri. 2021. Nilai Tambah Kedelai Menjadi Tahu Kuning Dan Faktor-Faktor Yang Memengaruhinya. *J. SEPA*, 18(1) : 101 - 111

Value Added Determinants Analysis Of The Fish Rengginang Micro Industry In Situbondo District

ORIGINALITY REPORT

7%

SIMILARITY INDEX

4%

INTERNET SOURCES

4%

PUBLICATIONS

2%

STUDENT PAPERS

PRIMARY SOURCES

1

ijsrst.com

Internet Source

1%

2

Hayami, Yujiro, and Toshihiko Kawagoe. "A Prototype in Upland Java", The Agrarian Origins of Commerce and Industry, 1993.

Publication

1%

3

Submitted to Universitas Bina Darma

Student Paper

1%

4

Atikah Nurhayati, Walim Lili, Titin Herawati, Indah Riyantini. "Derivatif Analysis of Economic and Social Aspect of Added Value Minapadi (Paddy-fish Integrative Farming) a Case Study in the Village of Sagaracipta Ciparay Sub District, Bandung West Java Province, Indonesia", Aquatic Procedia, 2016

Publication

<1%

5

Submitted to University of Leicester

Student Paper

<1%

6

elibrary.unikom.ac.id

Internet Source

<1%

| | | |
|----|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------|
| 7 | www.joebm.com Internet Source | <1 % |
| 8 | Submitted to Universitas Terbuka Student Paper | <1 % |
| 9 | Submitted to University of Queensland Student Paper | <1 % |
| 10 | Annisa Fitri. "Nilai Tambah dan Sikap Konsumen Produk Brownies Berbahan Baku Tepung Ubi Kayu Tinggi Protein", AGRIMOR, 2021 Publication | <1 % |
| 11 | ejournal.iainsurakarta.ac.id Internet Source | <1 % |
| 12 | ojs.uma.ac.id Internet Source | <1 % |
| 13 | Ida Rosada, St. Sabahannur, Rasmeidah Rasyid, Nursyamsuryani Nursyamsuryani. "Ease of Commercialization and Downstream Processing of Ginger-Processed Products", JURNAL MANAJEMEN BISNIS, 2022 Publication | <1 % |
| 14 | Leny Suzan, Nikita Melisa Siallagan. "Effect of Operating Costs, Total Debt, and Sales Volume on Net Profit (Study on Coal Sub-Sector Mining Companies Listed on the | <1 % |

Indonesia Stock Exchange for the 2017-2019 Period)", Owner, 2022

Publication

15 R Metalisa, C W Yanti, L Bathara, H Arief, N D Novikarumsari. "Analysis of the Fisheries Business Orientation of the Duano Tribe Based on Socio-Culturalism in Tanah Merah Subdistrict, Indragiri Hilir, Indonesia", IOP Conference Series: Earth and Environmental Science, 2022

Publication

16 jurnal.fp.unila.ac.id
Internet Source

17 www.ijtsrd.com
Internet Source

18 ejournal.unib.ac.id
Internet Source

19 media.neliti.com
Internet Source

20 M Asrol. "Risk and value-added balancing model for a sustainable industry's supply chain", IOP Conference Series: Earth and Environmental Science, 2021

Publication

21 Mariatul Kiptiah, Nuryati Nuryati, Muhammad Padel Yasir. "ANALISIS NILAI TAMBAH DAN KELAYAKAN USAHA KERIPIK SINGKONG DI

UD. SUKMA DESA SUMBER MAKMUR
KABUPATEN TANAH LAUT (Analysis Of Added
Value And Feasibility Of UD Sukma Cassava
Chip Industry In Desa Sumber Makmur
Kabupaten Tanah Laut)", Jurnal Teknologi
Agro-Industri, 2020

Publication

Exclude quotes Off

Exclude matches Off

Exclude bibliography On